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Thanks to all those that made the smooth running of this event possible. 

Congratulations to the prize winners and thanks to the large number of riders who waited until the end 
to give them a round of applause. 

I must apologise to Sam Reakes who won the u23 category with a very strong ride but was given an 
incorrect time so missed out on his prize and a chance to get coronavirus by shaking my hand. 

Thanks again and I hope to see you again next year. 

Chris Gibbard 

Top 3 in each prize category 

Overall 

 Name Club Category Time 

1 Lee Perrott Cycle Specific MV(40-45) 0:20:27 

2 Ed Laverack Saint Piran MS 0:21:04 

3 Anthony Jones Towy Riders Cycle Club MV(45-50) 0:21:10 

 

Female 

 Name Club Category Time 

1 Eluned King Liv CC Halo Cycles FJ 0:24:43 

2 Amanda Lane Bynea Cycling Club FS 0:25:53 

3 Danielle Flawn Swansea Vale Tri FS 0:25:55 

 

Junior 

 Name Club Category Time 

1 Eluned King Liv CC Halo Cycles FJ 0:24:43 

2 Noah Rees Gower Riders Cycling Club MJ 0:24:58 

3 Ethan Lucas-morgan Gower Riders Cycling Club MJ 0:27:50 

 

U23 

 Name Club Category Time 

1 Samuel Reakes Bynea Cycling Club MEsp 0:23:08 

2 Eluned King Liv CC Halo Cycles FJ 0:24:43 

3 Noah Rees Gower Riders Cycling Club MJ 0:24:58 

 

 

 



Vet (40-45) 

 Name Club Category Time 

1 Lee Perrott Cycle Specific MV(40-45) 0:20:27 

2 Guy Rees Bynea Cycling Club MV(40-45) 0:21:48 

3 Marc Barrow Swansea Vale Tri MV(40-45) 0:22:50 

 

Vet (45-50) 

 Name Club Category Time 

1 Anthony Jones Towy Riders Cycle Club MV(45-50) 0:21:10 

2 Nicholas Forbes Bynea Cycling Club MV(45-50) 0:28:35 

3 Gareth Hill Abercynon Road Club MV(45-50) 0:28:59 

 

Vet (50-55) 

 Name Club Category Time 

1 John Regan Pembrokeshire Velo MV(50-55) 0:22:49 

2 Darrel Williams Bynea Cycling Club MV(50-55) 0:23:03 

3 Mike Hall Port Talbot Whs CC MV(50-55) 0:23:31 

 

Vet (55-60) 

 Name Club Category Time 

1 Les Thomas Port Talbot Whs CC MV(55-60) 0:24:29 

2 Ian Gibson Abercynon Road Club MV(55-60) 0:26:05 

3 Mathew Atkins Ufit Tri Team MV(55-60) 0:27:01 

 

Vet (60+) 

 Name Club Category Time 

1 Nigel Pitt Bynea Cycling Club MV(60-65) 0:25:43 

2 John Williams Bynea Cycling Club MV(65-70) 0:26:38 

3 Michael Bevan Bynea Cycling Club MV(60-65) 0:27:44 

 

 

 

 

 



Full Results 

 Name Club Category Time 

1 Lee Perrott Cycle Specific MV(40-45) 0:20:27 

2 Ed Laverack Saint Piran MS 0:21:04 

3 Anthony Jones Towy Riders Cycle Club MV(45-50) 0:21:10 

4 Guy Rees Bynea Cycling Club MV(40-45) 0:21:48 

5 Mathew Green Bynea Cycling Club MS 0:22:38 

6 Josh Morgan Swansea Vale Tri MS 0:22:39 

7 John Regan Pembrokeshire Velo MV(50-55) 0:22:49 

8 Marc Barrow Swansea Vale Tri MV(40-45) 0:22:50 

9 Alex John CES Sport MS 0:23:03 

9 Darrel Williams Bynea Cycling Club MV(50-55) 0:23:03 

11 Samuel Reakes Bynea Cycling Club MEsp 0:23:08 

12 Phil Willoughby Towy Riders Cycle Club MS 0:23:14 

13 Michael Tarling Team Backstedt Bike Performance MV(40-45) 0:23:27 

14 Mike Hall Port Talbot Whs CC MV(50-55) 0:23:31 

15 Ben Phillips Towy Riders Cycle Club MS 0:23:33 

16 Daniel Evans Swansea Vale Tri MS 0:23:36 

17 Ryan Williams Merthyr CC MS 0:23:55 

18 Rod Hicks Port Talbot Whs CC MV(50-55) 0:24:20 

19 Les Thomas Port Talbot Whs CC MV(55-60) 0:24:29 

20 Daniel Newton Bynea Cycling Club MS 0:24:30 

21 Benjamin Curtin Swansea Vale Tri MS 0:24:41 

22 Eluned King Liv CC Halo Cycles FJ 0:24:43 

23 Noah Rees Gower Riders Cycling Club MJ 0:24:58 

24 Jason Cole Pembrokeshire Velo MS 0:24:59 

25 Nigel Pitt Bynea Cycling Club MV(60-65) 0:25:43 

26 Michael Thomas Bynea Cycling Club MV(40-45) 0:25:48 

27 Amanda Lane Bynea Cycling Club FS 0:25:53 

28 Danielle Flawn Swansea Vale Tri FS 0:25:55 

29 Matthew Garfield Cycle Specific MS 0:25:58 

30 Ian Gibson Abercynon Road Club MV(55-60) 0:26:05* 

31 Mathew Giles Swansea Vale Tri MV(40-45) 0:26:09 

32 Josh Townsend Bynea Cycling Club MEsp 0:26:30 

33 Julian Brock Port Talbot Whs CC MV(50-55) 0:26:37 

34 John Williams Bynea Cycling Club MV(65-70) 0:26:38 

35 Mathew Atkins Ufit Tri Team MV(55-60) 0:27:01 

36 Samuel Cook Cardiff Ajax CC MS 0:27:11 

37 Michael Bevan Bynea Cycling Club MV(60-65) 0:27:44 

38 Ethan Lucas-morgan Gower Riders Cycling Club MJ 0:27:50 



39 Ross Morgan Port Talbot Whs CC MS 0:27:54 

40 Jonathan Ccharles Bynea Cycling Club MV(40-45) 0:28:02 

41 Nicholas Forbes Bynea Cycling Club MV(45-50) 0:28:35 

42 Gareth Hill Abercynon Road Club MV(45-50) 0:28:59 

43 Michael George Pembrokeshire Velo MS 0:29:09 

44 Brad Davies Bynea Cycling Club MV(50-55) 0:29:18 

45 Paul Rees Bynea Cycling Club MV(55-60) 0:30:26 

46 Monica Dabkowska Cardiff Ajax CC FS 0:30:49 

47 Harry Cowley Chester RC MV(70-75) 0:32:11 

48 Austin Heath Bynea Cycling Club MV(75-80) 0:34:24 

49 Mark Davies Bynea Cycling Club MV(50-55) 0:37:43 

 Dean Prosser Hereford & Dist Whs CC MV(50-55) DNF 

 Jon Williams Team NBCC MS DNS 

 Ben Jones Cycle Specific MS DNS 

 Paul Hayward Pontypool Road Cycling Club MV(45-50) DNS 

 Jason Roberts Cycle Specific MV(45-50) DNS 

 Patrick Weir Port Talbot Whs CC MV(65-70) DNS 

 Richard Leary Bynea Cycling Club MV(45-50) DNS 

 Stephan Wilcox Port Talbot Whs CC MV(55-60) DNS 

 Frazer White Pontypool Road Cycling Club MV(45-50) DNS 

 Scott Davies Team Bahrain McLaren MS DNS 

 Finlay Tarling WORX Factory Racing Powered by Silverstone Mjuv DNS(A) 

 Jordan Lane Swansea Vale Tri MEsp DNS(A) 

 Joshua Tarling Team Backstedt Bike Performance MJ DNS(A) 

 

*Includes 2min late start penalty  


